
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3885
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
ARREST OF VEERAPPAN
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to assist the Karnataka Government to arrest Veerappan; and

(b) if so, the plan being chalked out by the Government for arresting him?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a)&(b): The State Governments of Karnataka and Tamil Nadu have formulated a joint strategy for the purpose of nabbing Veerappan.
The Central Government has assured them all necessary assistance in this regard.
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